

67146-4

67146-4

No. 67146-4-I

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION ONE
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

JONATHAN DASHO,

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY

The Honorable Regina Cahan, Judge

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Anna M. Tolin, WSBA #22071
Tolin Law Firm
P.O. Box 2391
Kirkland, WA 98083-2391
Phone: (206) 812-5850
Attorney for Appellant Jonathan Dasho

2012 APR 30 PM 4: 58

~~FILED~~
COURT OF APPEALS DIV I
STATE OF WASHINGTON

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. Introduction1

II. Argument.....2

A. Substantial evidence refuted the officers’ accounts of the shooting and alleged assault and warranted proposed instructions and evidence crucial to Mr. Dasho’s alternative theories of defense.....2

B. The impact of requiring Mr. Dasho to use a peremptory challenge on an admittedly biased juror in this case was improper and warrants the broader protection of the Washington Constitution.....10

III. Conclusion11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page No.</u>
<i>State v. Eakins</i> , 127 Wn.2d 490, 902 P.2d 1236 (1995)	9
<i>State v. Fernandez-Medina</i> , 141 Wn.2d 444, 6 P.3d 1150 (2000)	5
<i>State v. Godsey</i> , 131 Wn. App. 278, 127 P.3d 11 (2006)	6
<i>State v. Koch</i> , 157 Wn. App. 20, 237 P.3d 287 (2010).....	7, 8
<i>State v. Redmond</i> , 150 Wn.2d 489, 78 P.3d 1001 (2003).....	5
